

	Source
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean square
	F Value
	p-value Prob > F

	Model
	3531.91
	14
	252.2793
	59003.94
	< 0.0001

	A(species)
	579.7967
	4
	144.9492
	33901.21
	< 0.0001

	B(parts)
	1096.26
	2
	548.1301
	128198.5
	< 0.0001

	A×B
	1855.853
	8
	231.9816
	54256.66
	< 0.0001

	Residual
	0.119718
	28
	0.004276
	
	



